RANKIN CUP HISTORY

In 1923 the Addington Hockey Club, Christchurch, presented the Rankin Cup for
competition between New Zealand Secondary Schools. The cup was given in memory of
Al Rankin, who had been one of the foundation members of the Addington Club and a
Canterbury representative player over a long period of years.

PREVIOUS WINNERS

1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931

1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941

1942

Canterbury

Canterbury

Canterbury

Auckland

Auckland

Auckland

Auckland

Auckland

Auckland

Auckland

Auckland

Auckland Grammar School
Auckland Grammar School
Auckland Grammar School
Stratford High School

No Tournament

Stratford High School
Auckland Grammar School
Auckland Grammar School
No Tournament on account of coal
strike

1943-47 No Tournament or challenge

1948
1949
1950
1951

1952
1953

1954
1955

Auckland Grammar School

Auckland Grammar School

Auckland Grammar School

Gisborne High School

*

Gisbourne High School & Taumarunui
District High School

Wanganui Technical College

1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961

1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969

1970
1971

1972
1973
1974

1975
1976

1977
1978
1979

Wanganui Technical College & Taumarunui

District High School

Taumarunui High School — no challenge
Taumarunui High School
Christchurch West High School
Auckland Grammar School
Nelson College

Nelson College

Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Auckland Grammar School &
Wellington High School
Wellington College

Wellington College

Wellington College
Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School &
Wairarapa College

Cashmere High School
Auckland Grammar School &
Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Auckland Grammar School &
Christchurch Boys High School

* Tournaments were held at Napier, Wellington
and Wanganui. No award was made for the Rankin
Cup which was retained by Gisborne High School



RANKIN CUP HISTORY

Previous winners continued

1980  Christchurch Boys High School & Kings College
1981 Palmerston North Boys High School

1982  Palmerston North Boys High School

1983  Christchurch Boys High School & Shirley Boys High School
1984  Shirley Boys High School

1985  Auckland Grammar School & Shirley Boys High School
1986  Auckland Grammar School

1987  Auckland Grammar School

1988  Long Bay College & Wanganui Collegiate

1989  Long Bay College

1990  Auckland Grammar School

1991 Christs College & Wanganui Collegiate

1992  Shirley Boys High School

1993  Kings College

1994  Wellington College

1995  Auckland Grammar School

1996  Auckland Grammar School

1997  Shirley Boys High School

1998  Palmerston North Boys High School

1999  Kings College & Burnside High School

2000  Christchurch Boys High School & Hauraki Plains College
2001 st Andrews College

2002 St Andrews College

2003  Auckland Grammar School

2004  Auckland Grammar School

2005 Kings College

2006  Auckland Grammar School

2007  Auckland Grammar School

2008 Westlake Boys High School

2009 Auckland Grammar School

2010  Christchurch Boys High School

2011  Kings College

2012 Kings College

2013  Hamilton Boys High School

2014 Hamilton Boys High School

2015  Westlake Boys High School

2016 St Pauls Collegiate

2017  Christ's College

2018  Saint Kentigern College

2019  Kings High School

2020 No Tournament (Covid)

2021 No Tournament (Covid)

2022 Westlake Boys High School

2023 Timaru Boys High School TG

2024 Tauranga Boys College e

AUCKLAND

SECONDARY SCHOOL
TOURNAMENTS

+ 2025 -




INDIA SHIELD HISTORY

In 1955 a touring Indian National side donated this trophy and flag.

PREVIOUS WINNERS

1956 Nelson College 1997 Tauranga Boys College
1957  Linwood High School 1998 Lindisfarne College
1958  Christchurch Boys High School 1999  Ashburton College &
1959 Papanui High School Hamilton Boys’ High School
1960 Christchurch Boys High School 2000 St Andrews College
1961 Christchurch West High School 2001 Westlake Boys High School
1962 Christchurch West High School 2002  Palmerston North Boys High School
1963  Auckland Grammar School 2003  Christs College
1964 Linwood High School 2004 Tawa College
1965 Kings College & Tauranga Boys College 2005  Wellington College
1966 Linwood High School 2006  Wairarapa College
1967 Linwood High School 2007 Otago Boys High School
1968 Auckland Grammar School 2008 Hamilton Boys’ High School
1969 Kings College & Mahurangi College 2009 Rotorua Boys’ High SChool
1970  Palmerston North Boys High School 2010 Wellington College
1971 Palmerston North Boys High School 2011 St Andrews College
1972 Palmerston North Boys High School 2012 Saint Kentigern College
1973  Opunake High School 2013 Hastings Boys High School
1974  Linwood High School 2014 Scots College
1975  Hutt Valley High School 2015 Timaru Boys High School
1976  Linwood High School & 2016 Palmerston North Boys High School
Tauranga Boys College 2017 Saint Kentigern College
1977 Mt Roskill Grammar School 2018 Paraparaumu College
1978 Mt Roskill Grammar School 2019 St Bedes College
1979 Whangarei Boys High School 2020 Not Played For
1980 Palmerston North Boys High School 2021 Not Played For
1981 Papanui High School 2022 Wairarapa College
1982 Linwood High School & 2023 Rongotai College
Shirley Boys High School 2024 Whangarei Boys High School

1983 Gore High School
1984 Auckland Grammar School
1985 Hamilton Boys High School &
Opunake High School
1986 Kings College
1987 Long Bay College & Westlake Boys High School
1988 Marlborough Boys College & Westlake Boys High School
1989 Wellington College
1990 New Plymouth Boys High & Napier Boys High
1991 Rodney College
1992 Christchurch Boys High
1993 Rongotai College & Macleans College
1994 Wanganui City College RANKIN CUP
1995 Timaru Boys High INDIA SHIZLD
1996 Nelson College
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