## **RANKIN CUP HISTORY**

In 1923 the Addington Hockey Club, Christchurch, presented the Rankin Cup for competition between New Zealand Secondary Schools. The cup was given in memory of Al Rankin, who had been one of the foundation members of the Addington Club and a Canterbury representative player over a long period of years.

### **PREVIOUS WINNERS**

1923	Canterbury	1956	Taumarunui High School – no challenge
1924	Canterbury	1957	Taumarunui High School
1925	Canterbury	1958	Christchurch West High School
1926	Auckland	1959	Auckland Grammar School
1927	Auckland	1960	Nelson College
1928	Auckland	1961	Nelson College
1929	Auckland	1962	Christchurch Boys High School
1930	Auckland	1963	Christchurch Boys High School
1931	Auckland	1964	Christchurch Boys High School
1932	Auckland	1965	Christchurch Boys High School
1933	Auckland	1966	Christchurch Boys High School
1934	Auckland Grammar School	1967	Christchurch Boys High School
1935	Auckland Grammar School	1968	Christchurch Boys High School
1936	Auckland Grammar School	1969	Auckland Grammar School &
1937	Stratford High School		Wellington High School
1938	No Tournament	1970	Wellington College
1939	Stratford High School	1971	Wellington College
1940	Auckland Grammar School	1972	Wellington College
1941	Auckland Grammar School	1973	Christchurch Boys High School
1942	No Tournament on account of coal	1974	Christchurch Boys High School &
	strike		Wairarapa College
1943-47 No Tournament or challenge		1975	Cashmere High School
1948	Auckland Grammar School	1976	Auckland Grammar School &
1949	Auckland Grammar School		Christchurch Boys High School
1950	Auckland Grammar School	1977	Christchurch Boys High School
1951	Gisborne High School	1978	Christchurch Boys High School
1952	*	1979	Auckland Grammar School &
1953	Gisbourne High School & Taumarunui		Christchurch Boys High School
	District High School		
1954	Wanganui Technical College		
1955	Wanganui Technical College & Taumo	ırunui	
	District High School		

<sup>\*</sup> Tournaments were held at Napier, Wellington and Wanganui. No award was made for the Rankin Cup which was retained by Gisborne High School

# **RANKIN CUP HISTORY**

#### Previous winners continued

1980	Christchurch Boys High School & Kings College
1981	Palmerston North Boys High School
1982	Palmerston North Boys High School
1983	Christchurch Boys High School & Shirley Boys High School
1984	Shirley Boys High School
1985	Auckland Grammar School & Shirley Boys High School
1986	Auckland Grammar School
1987	Auckland Grammar School
1988	Long Bay College & Wanganui Collegiate
1989	Long Bay College
1990	Auckland Grammar School
1991	Christs College & Wanganui Collegiate
1992	Shirley Boys High School
1993	Kings College
1994	Wellington College
1995	Auckland Grammar School
1996	Auckland Grammar School
1997	Shirley Boys High School
1998	Palmerston North Boys High School
1999	Kings College & Burnside High School
2000	Christchurch Boys High School & Hauraki Plains College
2001	St Andrews College
2002	St Andrews College
2003	Auckland Grammar School
2004	Auckland Grammar School
2005	Kings College
2006	Auckland Grammar School
2007	Auckland Grammar School
2008	Westlake Boys High School
2009	Auckland Grammar School
2010	Christchurch Boys High School
2011	Kings College
2012	Kings College
2013	Hamilton Boys High School
2014	Hamilton Boys High School
2015	Westlake Boys High School
2016	St Pauls Collegiate
2017	Christ's College
2018	Saint Kentigern College
2019	Kings High School
2020	No Tournament (Covid)
2021	No Tournament (Covid)
2022	Westlake Boys High School
2023	Timaru Boys High School
2024	Tauranga Boys College



## **INDIA SHIELD HISTORY**

In 1955 a touring Indian National side donated this trophy and flag.

### **PREVIOUS WINNERS**

1995

1996

Timaru Boys High

Nelson College

1956	Nelson College	1997	Tauranga Boys College			
1957	Linwood High School	1998	Lindisfarne College			
1958	Christchurch Boys High School	1999	Ashburton College &			
1959	Papanui High School		Hamilton Boys' High School			
1960	Christchurch Boys High School	2000	St Andrews College			
1961	Christchurch West High School	2001	Westlake Boys High School			
1962	Christchurch West High School	2002	Palmerston North Boys High School			
1963	Auckland Grammar School	2003	Christs College			
1964	Linwood High School	2004	Tawa College			
1965	Kings College & Tauranga Boys College	2005	Wellington College			
1966	Linwood High School	2006	Wairarapa College			
1967	Linwood High School	2007	Otago Boys High School			
1968	Auckland Grammar School	2008	Hamilton Boys' High School			
1969	Kings College & Mahurangi College	2009	Rotorua Boys' High SChool			
1970	Palmerston North Boys High School	2010	Wellington College			
1971	Palmerston North Boys High School	2011	St Andrews College			
1972	Palmerston North Boys High School	2012	Saint Kentigern College			
1973	Opunake High School	2013	Hastings Boys High School			
1974	Linwood High School	2014	Scots College			
1975	Hutt Valley High School	2015	Timaru Boys High School			
1976	Linwood High School &	2016	Palmerston North Boys High School			
	Tauranga Boys College	2017	Saint Kentigern College			
1977	Mt Roskill Grammar School	2018	Paraparaumu College			
1978	Mt Roskill Grammar School	2019	St Bedes College			
1979	Whangarei Boys High School	2020	Not Played For			
1980	Palmerston North Boys High School	2021	Not Played For			
1981	Papanui High School	2022	Wairarapa College			
1982	Linwood High School &	2023	Rongotai College			
	Shirley Boys High School	2024	Whangarei Boys High School			
1983	Gore High School					
1984	Auckland Grammar School					
1985	Hamilton Boys High School &					
	Opunake High School					
1986	Kings College					
1987	Long Bay College & Westlake Boys High School					
1988	Marlborough Boys College & Westlake Boys High School					
1989	Wellington College					
1990	New Plymouth Boys High & Napier Boys High					
1991	Rodney College					
1992	Christchurch Boys High					
1993	Rongotai College & Macleans College					
1994	Wanganui City College		RANKIN CUP			
4005	T' 5 11' 1					

